Introduced by Christine Crawford 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 

ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH KIRK BROS. COMPANY, INC. FOR LABOR 

AND MATERIALS RELATED TO THE HURON WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED 

SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($767,000.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City having advertised for bids in connection with the Huron 

Water Treatment Plant Project this Council finds Kirk Bros. Company, Inc. to be the lowest and

[...]

Therefore, the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized 

and directed to award the bid and enter into an agreement with the said Kirk Bros. Company, 

Inc., for undertaking the work called for in the Huron Water Treatment Plant  bid package, in an 

amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($767,000.00), 

which agreement shall be in substantially in the form of the Huron Water Treatment Plant 

Contract on file in the office of the Clerk of Council. 

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 

relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 

PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR THE 

PROVISION OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE ERI-6-17.70 U.S. 

ROUTE 6 BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($15,700.00)  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the proposal 

and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for the provision of construction services 

relative to the ERI-6-17.70 U.S. Route 6 Bridge Improvements Project, at a cost not to exceed 

Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($15,700.00) which agreement shall be 

substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 

relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that